503123796 01/06/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3170404

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEONG MIN PARK	12/19/2014
JIN YOUNG LEE	12/19/2014
SANG YOON KIM	12/19/2014
SEUNG BEOM PARK	12/19/2014
HEE JONG KIM	12/19/2014
HYUN SOO JU	12/19/2014
SI NAE LEE	12/19/2014
HAE KYOUNG LIM	12/19/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IL YANG PHARM. CO.,LTD.
Street Address:	110, HAGAL-RO, GIHEUNG-GU, YONGIN-SI
City:	GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	446-726

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	KR2013005912

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (857)300-4001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8573004000

Email: aasmith@lathropgage.com, bostonpatent@lathropgage.com,

bheuberger@lathropgage.com

Correspondent Name: LATHROP & GAGE Address Line 1: 28 STATE STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	564250: HNT-035US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN C. TRINQUE	
SIGNATURE:	/Brian C. Trinque/	

PATENT 503123796 REEL: 034639 FRAME: 0438

DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2015	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=564250 Executed Assignment to II Yang Pharm#page1.tif		
source=564250 Executed Assignment to II Yang Pharm#page2.tif		
source=564250 Executed Assignment to II Yang Pharm#page3.tif		
source=564250 Executed Assignment to II Yang Pharm#page4.tif		
source=564250 Executed Assignment to II Yang Pharm#page5.tif		
source=564250 Executed Assignment to II Yang Pharm#page6.tif		

PATENT REEL: 034639 FRAME: 0439

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jeong Min PARK of Suwon-si, Republic of Korea, a citizen of Korea; Jin Young LEE of Seoul, Republic of Korea, a citizen of Korea; Sang Yoon KIM of Seoul, Republic of Korea, a citizen of Korea; Seung Beom PARK of Seoul, Republic of Korea, a citizen of Korea; Hee Jong KIM of Asan-si, Republic of Korea, a citizen of Korea; Hyun Soo JU of Cheongju-si, Republic of Korea, a citizen of Korea; Si Nae LEE of Yongin-si, Republic of Korea, a citizen of Korea and Hae Kyoung LIM of Yongin-si, Republic of Korea have invented a certain new and useful invention(s), described in the following patent application:

International Patent Application No. PCT/KR2013/005912, filed July 3, 2013
NOVEL PEPTIDES AND USE THEREOF

for which we are about to make or have made application for Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, IL YANG PHARM. CO., LTD. (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) a corporation having its principal place of business at 110, Hagal-ro, Giheunggu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 446-726, Republic of Korea is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interests in and to said invention, said applications, and in and to any and all patents which may be granted for or upon said invention and applications in the United States of America and anywhere in the world.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this patent application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any foreign country on the basis of the above patent application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application in any foreign country, and all applications for patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all patents which may be granted on

1 of 6

this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, WE HEREBY authorize and request, if necessary, that the attorneys having Power of Attorney in this application, insert above the filing date and application number of said application when known.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said IL YANG PHARM. CO., LTD for its own use and benefit, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the patent in accordance with this Assignment.

This assignment to have effect as of the International Filing Date 3 July 2013.

2 of 6

	4h to 1
December 19, 2014	<u> </u>
Date:	Jeong Min PARK
Signed in my presence and acknowle above referred to:	edged to be an assignment of the application herein
WITNESS	
Seoul	
Signed At (City/State)	
HYUN, Kyunk	
Name	
2 mon	
Signature	
Dec. 19, 2014	
Date	Maria de la companya del companya de la companya de la companya del companya de la companya de l
2014, 12.19	/ eejny ong
Date:	Jin Young LEE
Signed in my presence and acknowle above referred to:	edged to be an assignment of the application herein
WITNESS	
Seoul	
Signed At (City/State)	
HYUN, Kyung.	
Name	
To the same of the	
Signature	
Dec. 19, 2014	
Date	3 of 6
,	1 OT h

		K.
Dec. 19,	2014	135
Date:		Şang Yoon KIM
Signed in my presence above referred to:	e and acknowledged to	be an assignment of the application herein
WITNESS		
Seou	E	
Signed At (City/State	:)	
HYUN,	Kyumb	
Name	~~·.	
Signature		
Dec.	19,2014.	
Date		
	1	
Pec. 19,	2014	
Date:		Seung Beom PARK
Signed in my presence above referred to:	e and acknowledged to	o be an assignment of the application herein
WITNESS		
Signed At (City/State	nl	
Signed At (City/State	•)	
HYUN, K	yung	
Name -		
	· .	
Signature		
Dev.	19,2014	
Date		
	1	

; !	40
2014. 12. 19	. All
Date:	Hee Jong KIM
Signed in my presence and above referred to:	acknowledged to be an assignment of the application herein
WITNESS	
Seoul	
Signed At (City/State)	
HYUN, Kyun	1 4
Name	v
	∼ .
Signature	
Dec. 19.2	७ ।५
Date	
2014, 12.19.	
Date:	Hyun Soo JU
Signed in my presence and above referred to:	acknowledged to be an assignment of the application herein
WITNESS	
Seoul	
Signed At (City/State)	
HYUN, Kym	nk.
Name	
Z	∼ .
Signature	
Dec. 19.	, 2014.
Date	

	1
2014. 12. 19.	Apr
Date:	Si Nae LEE
Signed in my presence and acknowledged to above referred to:	be an assignment of the application herein
WITNESS	
Sepul	
Signed At (City/State)	
HYUN, Kyung.	
Name	
Signature	
Dec. 19, 2014	
Date	
a 14 19 14	₹
2014. 12, 19. Date:	デ条 Hae Kyoung LIM
Signed in my presence and acknowledged to above referred to:	-
WITNESS	
Sepul	
Signed At (City/State)	
HYUN, Kyunh.	•
Name	
Signature	
Signature Dec. 19, 2014	
Det	
Date	

6 of 6

RECORDED: 01/06/2015